AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

NEBRASKA WORKERS" COMPENSATION PLAN
AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA AND
THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

WHEREAS the parties to the attached agreement are the Travelers Property Casualty Company of
America and the Nebraska Department of Insurance; and

WHEREAS the attached Agreement originally effective on January 1, 2019 through December 31,
2021, includes a provision to allow the parties to mutually agree to continue the terms of said

Agreement set currently to expire on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS the parties mutually agree to extend the Agreement for policies incepting from January 1,
2023 through December 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the
parties agree as follows:

1. The Nebraska Department of Insurance and the Travelers Property Casualty Company of

America hereby agree to extend this Agreement through December 31, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

= o=

Eric Dunning / Brian J. Melas
Director Vice President & Actuary
Nebraska Department of Insurance Travelers Property Casualty

Company of America

7 /I/’-\L_

Date( / Date




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

NEBRASKA WORKERS' COMPENSATION PLAN
AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA AND
THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

WHEREAS the parties to the attached agreement are the Travelers Property Casualty Company of
America and the Nebraska Department of Insurance; and

WHEREAS the attached Agreement originally effective on January 1, 2019 through December 31,
2021, Includes a provision to allow the parties to mutually agree to continue the terms of said
Agreement set currently to expire on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS the parties mutually agree to extend the Agreement for policies incepting from January 1,
2023 through December 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the
parties agree as follows:

1. The Nebraska Department of Insurance and the Travelers Property Casualty Company of
America hereby agree to extend this Agreement through December 31, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

= =5 . [

Eric Dunning Brian J. Melas
Director Vice President & Actuary
Nebraska Department of Insurance Travelers Property Casualty

Company of America

7AI/G~L 71/ 2022

Dat Date




